900826866 01/09/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM866910

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900823039 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| AHK Vermögensverwaltung GmbH | | 11/01/2023 | Corporation: AUSTRIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Leica Camera AG |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Am Leitz-Park 5 |
| City: | Wetzlar |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 35578 |
| Entity Type: | Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6714863 | LEITZ |
| Registration Number: | 6557293 | LEITZ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7036217155 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140 Email: mhl@mg-ip.com Marcus Luepke **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08250016TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marcus Luepke Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus H. Luepke

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0885

900826866

| SIGNATURE: | /MHL/ | |
|---|------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/09/2024 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | |
| source=2023-11-01 Assignment US Beg. No. 6714863 LEITZ in red Circle Design#page1.tif | | |

source=2023-11-01 Assignment US Reg. No. 6557293 LEITZ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0886

Assignment for US Reg. No. 6714863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AHK Vermögensverwaltung GmbH ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Austria with the address at Gaisbergstraße 6, 5020 Salzburg, Austria has adopted

and used the mark "Leitz Circle Logo" ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a variety of cameras and optical device products and-related goods and services in classes 9, 37 and 42, and for which it has received U.S. Registration Number 6714863; and

WHEREAS, Leica Camera AG, ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose business address is Am Leitz-Park 5 35578 Wetzlar, Germany is desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor, and the Assignee accepts this assignment.

The assignment is effective as of the signature by Assignor.

| AHK Vermögensverwaltung GmbH (Assignor) | Leica Camera AG (Assignee) |
|---|---|
| By: /Josef Schiller// | By: /Tomy Lee/ - /Stephan Przibilla/ |
| Name:Josef Schiller | Name: Tomy Lee - Stephan Przibilla |
| Title: <u>Managing Director</u> | Title: Senior Legal Counsel -: Senior Legal Counsel |
| Date signed : Nov. 1, 2023 | Date signed: <u>Oct. 31, 2023</u> |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0887

Assignment for US Reg. No. 6557293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AHK Vermögensverwaltung GmbH ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Austria with the address at Gaisbergstraße 6, 5020 Salzburg, Austria has adopted and used the mark "LEITZ ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a variety of cameras and optical device products and-related goods and services in classes 9, 37 and 42, and for which it has received U.S. Registration Number 6557293; and

WHEREAS, Leica Camera AG, ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose business address is Am Leitz-Park 5 35578 Wetzlar, Germany is desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor, and the Assignee accepts this assignment.

The assignment is effective as of the signature by Assignor.

RECORDED: 12/21/2023

| AHK Vermögensverwaltung GmbH (Assignor) | Leica Camera AG (Assignee) |
|---|---|
| By: /Josef Schiller// | By: /Tomy Lee/ - /Stephan Przibilla/ |
| Name:Josef Schiller | Name: Tomy Lee - Stephan Przibilla |
| Title: <u>Managing Director</u> | Title: Senior Legal Counsel -: Senior Legal Counsel |
| Date signed : Nov. 1, 2023 | Date signed: <u>Oct. 31, 2023</u> |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008309 FRAME: 0888